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LOROS is a Hospice for people over the age of 
18 in Leicester, Leicestershire and Rutland.

LOROS is a place that people who have an illness 
or are dying can go to get help and care. Your 
family and carers can also get support.

LOROS looks after people who have an illness that cannot be cured and that is not going to get 
better, like:

LOROS nurses and doctors are specially trained to help people and their families cope with:

1. 	 Hospices are smaller than hospitals and 
are friendlier and more like home

2. 	 Some people go to a hospice for short 
periods of time, maybe for a day or for a 
week for treatment of their symptoms

3. 	 A symptom is a sign that tells you 
something is wrong like having a 
headache or feeling tired all the time

• 	 Some types of cancer

• 	 Motor neurone disease which affects your 
muscles

• 	 When people have bad problems with 
breathing, heart or tummy that won’t get better

• 	 Illness, pain and sickness

• 	 Sad and worried feelings

Who we are and what we can do for you
Massage that 
can help you feel 
more relaxed and 
less worried. 

Outpatients 
clinics Where you 
can see a LOROS 
doctor.

Occupational 
therapy to help 
you look after 
yourself. 

Ward LOROS has 
a ward for people 
who are very ill to 
come and stay. We 
try and help people 
with pain and also 
look after them 
when they die. 

Physiotherapy 
helps to keep 
your body 
moving by 
exercises. 

Lymphoedema  
nurses help with 
swelling in the 
body – sometimes 
they use bandages 
and rub on cream. 

Day therapy to 
come to every 
week or every 
two weeks for a 
break and to see 
a nurse. We try 
and have fun too. 

Home visiting 
service A home 
visitor can come 
to your home and 
give your family or 
carer a break every 
week for 3 hours. 

Counselling 
may help people 
who are ill and 
their families to 
talk about their 
feelings.

Community 
nurse specialists 
LOROS nurses 
come and see 
people at home 
to help them. 

The chaplain 
is happy to talk 
about sad things 
and God. 

Cultural support 
worker helps 
people who are 
Asian. 

LOROS can give other types of support such as:

How can I use LOROS services
You need to ask your doctor or nurse to refer you.


